
So Cal Collegiate Baseball League

East LA Dodgers Gold at Palm Springs Power

Jul 16, 2013 at Palm Springs, CA (Palm Springs Stadium)

East LA Dodgers Gold 6 (25-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Sixtos, Alex lf/2b 6 1 2 0 0 2 1 4 0

Gosano, Jimmy ss 5 1 1 2 1 1 4 3 1

Yakel, JP c 5 0 0 0 0 5 10 2 3

Thayer, Will cf 4 1 1 0 1 2 4 0 0

Sixtos, Frankie 3b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0

Guzman, Marc 1b/lf 5 0 2 1 0 1 11 1 0

Alvarez, Javier p/lf 5 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

Guerrero, Alex rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Wilson, Jaesen rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

Gurrola, Christian 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0

  Berman, Phillip ph/1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

  Morales, Andrew p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 43 6 9 4 4 14 35 17 5

Palm Springs Power 8 (35-4)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Urry,Eric cf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

  Theisen,Jared cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0

Fowler,Reagan 1b 6 1 2 1 0 0 17 1 1

J. Bennett,T 3b 4 1 2 0 2 1 0 3 0

Lombardo,Anthony dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

  J. Reed,C dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Truitt,Tyler rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

  Jones,Ryan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Howeth,Jake lf 5 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 0

Serven, Jonathan ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 7 0

  Sullivan,Brett ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Barrett,Austin c 5 1 2 0 0 0 14 0 0

Massi,Michael 2b 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0

  Clark,Chad ph/2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1

Bluman,Mitch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Harper,Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Seyler,Mark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Torres,Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Lukowski,Mark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 45 8 13 6 5 10 36 17 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E

East LA Dodgers Gold 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 2

Palm Springs Power 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 13 2

Note: 2 outs, 0 runners LOB when the game ended.

E - M. Guzman(1); C. Gurrola(1); Bennett,T(4); Barrett,A(1). DP - ELADGold 3; Power 1. LOB - ELADGold 5; Power

8. 2B - Fowler,R(6); Howeth,J(6); Massi,M(7); Clark,C(1). HR - Howeth,J(1). SH - Reed,CJ(5). SB - J. Gosano(1);

W. Thayer(1); Howeth,J(12). CS - Bennett,T(6).

East LA Dodgers Gold ip h r er bb so ab bf

Alvarez, Javier 9.0 11 6 5 2 9 37 39

Morales, Andrew 2.2 2 2 2 3 1 8 12

Palm Springs Power ip h r er bb so ab bf

Bluman,Mitch 5.0 3 2 2 1 6 16 17

Harper,Ryan 0.1 4 3 3 0 1 5 5

Seyler,Mark 2.2 2 1 1 3 1 9 12

Torres,Anthony 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 6 6

Lukowski,Mark 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 7 7

Win - Lukowski,M (5-0).  Loss - A. Morales (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - J. Alvarez 2(2); Harper,R 2(6); Seyler,M(2). PB - Barrett,A(2).

Umpires - HP: Jeri Romero  1B: Joey Gonzalez

Start: 7:05pm   Time: 3:22   Attendance: 127

Weather: 100, hazy


